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EXTERNAL MERCHANDISE TRADE OF GEORGIA 
IN JANUARY-MAY 2025

(PRELIMINARY)

GENERAL DATA ON EXTERNAL TRADE OF GEORGIA IN JANUARY-MAY 2022-2025
(MILLION US DOLLARS)

In January-May 2025 the external merchandise trade (excluding non-declared trade) of 
Georgia amounted to USD 9 790.6 million, 13.3 percent higher year-on-year. The exports equaled 
2 594.5 million (14.6 percent higher), while the imports stood at USD 7 196.1 million (12.8 percent 
higher). The negative trade balance was USD 4 601.6 million in January-May 2025 and its share in 
external trade turnover constituted 47.0 percent.

The charts below reflect basic trends of the external merchandise trade of Georgia:

2022 2024* 2025*2023

*Preliminary data. EXPORTS IMPORTS BALANCE
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The table below shows monthly data for 2023-2025 exports and imports in absolute values and 
their changes (in percentage) compared to the corresponding month of the previous year.

EXPORTS AND IMPORTS OF GEORGIA

SHARE OF EXTERNAL TRADE INDICATORS IN TURNOVER 

JANUARY-MAY 2022-2025 

(%)

EXPORTS IMPORTS

THSD. US
DOLLARS

CHANGES
M-O-M (%)

THSD. US
DOLLARS

CHANGES
M-O-M (%)

2023

January 458 994.4 38.5 1 115 736.0 44.1

February 455 767.2 6.2 1 068 066.7 4.8

March 546 686.3 32.8 1 377 766.3 48.7

April 500 111.6 20.5 1 224 353.3 24.2

May 542 001.0 4.0 1 330 382.9 12.7

June 549 993.7 22.6 1 342 790.7 21.5

July 526 908.5 -1.2 1 324 559.5 13.0

August 493 184.2 4.2 1 411 395.0 11.8

September 526 038.1 0.5 1 382 040.8 21.6

October 490 610.5 9.3 1 361 069.7 13.0

November 481 753.5 -1.8 1 296 587.9 -1.1

December 514 367.7 -7.5 1 368 847.9 -6.9

2022 2024* 2025*2023

*Preliminary data. EXPORT IMPORT BALANCE
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*Preliminary data.

EXPORTS IMPORTS

THSD. US
DOLLARS

CHANGES
M-O-M (%)

THSD. US
DOLLARS

CHANGES
M-O-M (%)

2024*

January 338 627.5 -26.2 1 102 549.5 -1.2

February 464 708.9 2.0 1 181 518.3 10.6

March 522 744.5 -4.4 1 227 708.5 -10.9

April 437 193.1 -12.6 1 452 396.3 18.6

May 501 302.9 -7.5 1 413 798.1 6.3

June 580 823.6 5.6 1 360 316.6 1.3

July 684 008.0 29.8 1 568 501.9 18.4

August 641 687.1 30.1 1 456 201.2 3.2

September 615 588.1 17.0 1 443 423.5 4.4

October 681 712.8 39.0 1 553 719.0 14.2

November 542 527.4 12.6 1 515 905.5 16.9

December 549 436.1 6.8 1 709 881.8 24.9

2025*

January 403 853.1 19.3 1 696 444.8 53.9

February 431 504.3 -7.1 1 223 196.4 3.5

March 562 182.8 7.5 1 495 176.2 21.8

April 616 833.2 41.1 1 439 085.1 -0.9

May 580 095.5 15.7 1 342 208.3 -5.1
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EXPORTS AND IMPORTS DYNAMICS BY MONTHS, 2023-2025
(MILLION US DOLLARS)

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

2023 2024* 2025*

The diagrams below show the share of the exports and imports of Georgia by country groups.

12+69+19+G
GEORGIAN EXPORT BY COUNTRY GROUPS 

IN JANUARY-MAY 2025*

OTHER 
COUNTRIES EU COUNTRIES

CIS COUNTRIES 

19.5% 11.7%

68.8%

Note: EU contains 27 countries.

EXPORTS IMPORTS
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24+19+57+G
GEORGIAN IMPORT BY COUNTRY GROUPS 

IN JANUARY-MAY 2025*

OTHER 
COUNTRIES

EU COUNTRIES

CIS COUNTRIES 

56.9%
24.1%

19.0%

Note: EU contains 27 countries.

*Preliminary data.

In January-May 2025 the share of the top ten trading partners by exports in the total exports of 
Georgia amounted to 80.4 percent. The top partners were Kyrgyzstan (USD 567.4 million), Kazakhstan 
(USD 330.6 million) and Azerbaijan (USD 282.3 million).
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TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY EXPORTS 
IN JANUARY-MAY 2025

*Preliminary data.

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

CHANGE 

(%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL EXPORTS 2 264 576.9 100.0 2 594 468.9 100.0 14.6

Of which: 

Kyrgyzstan 360 162.5 15.9 567 433.9 21.9 57.5

Kazakhstan 274 769.0 12.1 330 616.8 12.7 20.3

Azerbaijan 251 264.1 11.1 282 318.9 10.9 12.4

Russia 273 096.1 12.1 247 050.4 9.5 -9.5

Armenia 225 311.7 9.9 198 477.3 7.7 -11.9

Türkiye 175 111.8 7.7 136 156.1 5.2 -22.2

China 113 733.5 5.0 133 300.1 5.1 17.2

Bulgaria 26 975.5 1.2 80 996.7 3.1 200.3

Uzbekistan 43 761.8 1.9 64 003.7 2.5 46.3

Switzerland 43 210.4 1.9 45 813.9 1.8 6.0

Other countries 477 180.7 21.1 508 301.3 19.6 6.5



7

19.06.2025

www.geostat.ge       info@geostat.ge

NATIONAL STATISTICS OFFICE OF GEORGIA 

SHARE OF THE TOP TRADING PARTNERS IN TOTAL EXPORTS 
IN JANUARY-MAY 2025*

TOP TRADING  PARTNERS BY EXPORTS IN JANUARY-MAY 2024-2025
(MILLION US DOLLARS)

2024* 2025*

22+13+11+9+8+5+5+3+2+2+20+G KAZAKHSTAN

KYRGYZSTAN

CHINA

AZERBAIJAN

RUSSIA

UZBEKISTAN

ARMENIA

BULGARIA

TÜRKIYE

SWITZERLAND

OTHER COUNTRIES 21.9%

12.7%

10.9%

9.5%7.7%

5.2%

3.1%

5.1%

2.5%

1.8%

19.6%

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

KYRGYZSTAN ARMENIAAZERBAIJAN CHINA UZBEKISTAN

KAZAKHSTAN TÜRKIYERUSSIA BULGARIA SWITZERLAND
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In January-May 2025 the share of the top ten trading partners by imports in the total imports 
of Georgia amounted to 72.2 percent. The top partners were USA (USD 1 095.9 million), Türkiye (USD 
1 075.1 million) and Russia (USD 808.6 million).

TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY IMPORTS 
IN JANUARY-MAY 2025

*Preliminary data.

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

CHANGE 

(%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL IMPORTS 6 377 970.7 100.0 7 196 110.8 100.0 12.8

Of which:

USA 722 945.3 11.3 1 095 904.8 15.2 51.6

Türkiye 1 086 386.4 17.0 1 075 086.7 14.9 -1.0

Russia 733 130.2 11.5 808 560.7 11.2 10.3

China 578 671.6 9.1 707 078.4 9.8 22.2

Germany 452 486.0 7.1 462 949.2 6.4 2.3

United Kingdom 59 984.8 0.9 348 605.9 4.8 481.2

Azerbaijan 247 238.7 3.9 240 615.5 3.3 -2.7

Italy 168 834.6 2.6 170 424.1 2.4 0.9

Japan 170 512.0 2.7 159 375.2 2.2 -6.5

France 124 009.6 1.9 128 921.1 1.8 4.0

Other countries 2 033 771.4 31.9 1 998 589.0 27.8 -1.7
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 TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY IMPORTS IN JANUARY-MAY 2024-2025
(MILLION US DOLLARS)

2024* 2025*

SHARE OF THE TOP TRADING PARTNERS IN TOTAL IMPORTS 
IN JANUARY-MAY 2025*

16+15+11+10+6+5+3+2+2+2+28+G
USA

15.2%

RUSSIA

CHINA

AZERBAIJAN

UNITED KINGDOM

GERMANY

ITALY

FRANCE

JAPAN

OTHER COUNTRIES

TÜRKIYE

11.2%

9.8%

3.3%

4.8%

6.4%

2.4%

2.2%

1.8%

27.8%

14.9%

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

USA GERMANYRUSSIA AZERBAIJAN

FRANCETÜRKIYE UNITED KINGDOMCHINA

JAPAN

ITALY
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In January-May 2025 the share of the top ten trading partners in the total external trade 
turnover of Georgia amounted to 69.7 percent. The top trading partners were Türkiye (USD 1 211.2 
million), USA (USD 1 132.8 million) and Russia (USD 1 055.6 million).

TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY TURNOVER 
IN JANUARY-MAY 2025*

*Preliminary data.

EXPORTS IMPORTS TURNOVER

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL 2 594 468.9 100.0 7 196 110.8 100.0 9 790 579.7 100.0

Of which:

Türkiye 136 156.1 5.2 1 075 086.7 14.9 1 211 242.8 12.4

USA 36 854.5 1.4 1 095 904.8 15.2 1 132 759.4 11.6

Russia 247 050.4 9.5 808 560.7 11.2 1 055 611.1 10.8

China 133 300.1 5.1 707 078.4 9.8 840 378.6 8.6

Kyrgyzstan 567 433.9 21.9 2 308.8 0.0 569 742.7 5.8

Azerbaijan 282 318.9 10.9 240 615.5 3.3 522 934.4 5.3

Germany 30 151.8 1.2 462 949.2 6.4 493 101.0 5.0

Kazakhstan 330 616.8 12.7 34 544.1 0.5 365 160.9 3.7

United Kingdom 5 945.1 0.2 348 605.9 4.8 354 551.0 3.6

Armenia 198 477.3 7.7 81 885.0 1.1 280 362.3 2.9

Other countries 626 164.1 24.1 2 338 571.5 32.5 2 964 735.5 30.3
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TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY TURNOVER IN JANUARY-MAY 2025*
(MILLION US DOLLARS) 

In January-May 2025 motor cars claimed the first place in the list of top export items, 
equaling USD 974.7 million with 37.6 percent of total exports. The exports of precious metal ores 
and concentrates totaled USD 136.5 million and their share in the total exports amounted to 5.3 
percent. The exports of spirituous beverages occupied the third place standing at USD 98.4 million 
and constituting 3.8 percent of the total exports.

*Preliminary data.

RUSSIA KYRGYZSTAN GERMANY UNITED KINGDOM

CHINA AZERBAIJAN KAZAKHSTANUSA

TÜRKIYE

ARMENIA

EXPORTS IMPORTS
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MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS BY EXPORTS

*Preliminary data.

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

CHANGE 

(%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL EXPORTS 2 264 576.9 100.0 2 594 468.9 100.0 14.6

Of which: 

Motor cars 739 663.4 32.7 974 655.0 37.6 31.8

Precious metal ores and 
concentrates 73 148.5 3.2 136 514.5 5.3 86.6

Spirituous beverages 104 316.8 4.6 98 374.1 3.8 -5.7

Wine of fresh grapes 140 663.4 6.2 97 767.9 3.8 -30.5

Ferro-alloys 105 625.1 4.7 73 953.2 2.9 -30.0

Natural or artificial mineral and 
aerated waters, not containing 
sugar

65 147.6 2.9 73 668.1 2.8 13.1

Waters, mineral and aerated 
waters, containing added sugar 45 416.4 2.0 63 206.2 2.4 39.2

Nitrogenous fertilizers 52 472.3 2.3 52 910.3 2.0 0.8

Medicaments put up in 
measured doses 45 800.5 2.0 47 252.3 1.8 3.2

Gold unwrought or in semi-
manufactured forms, or in 
powder form

41 394.7 1.8 47 129.3 1.8 13.9

Other commodities 850 928.0 37.6 929 037.9 35.8 9.2

*Preliminary data.
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*Preliminary data.

37+5+4+4+3+3+2+2+2+2+36+G
MOTOR CARS

37.6%

SPIRITUOUS BEVERAGES

WINES

FERRO-ALLOYS

MINERAL AND AERATED WATERS, NOT 
CONTAINING SUGAR

MEDICAMENTS 

NITROGENOUS FERTILIZERS

MINERAL AND AERATED WATERS, CONTAINING 
SUGAR

OTHER 
COMMODITIES 

PRECIOUS METAL ORES

3.8%

3.8%

2.9%

2.8%

1.8%

2.0%

2.4%

35.8%

5.3%

SHARE OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS BY EXPORTS 
IN JANUARY-MAY 2025*

GOLD

1.8%
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The top import commodities in January-May 2025 were motor cars, whose imports equaled 
USD 1 298.8 million (18.0 percent of the total imports). The petroleum and petroleum oils followed 
in the list with USD 494.6 million (6.9 percent of imports). The paintings, drawings and pastels 
(executed entirely by hand) were third in the top import commodity list with USD 481.2 million (6.7 
percent of imports).

MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS BY IMPORTS

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

CHANGE 

(%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

SHARE IN 
TOTAL (%)

TOTAL IMPORTS 6 377 970.7            100.0 7 196 110.8            100.0 12.8

Of which:

Motor cars 1 177 803.1 18.5 1 298 756.9 18.0 10.3

Petroleum and petroleum oils 513 948.9 8.1 494 552.3 6.9 -3.8

Paintings, drawings and pastels, 
executed entirely by hand 167.1 0.0 481 179.1 6.7 287 840.0

Medicaments put up in 
measured doses 265 639.0 4.2 275 192.7 3.8 3.6

Petroleum gases and other 
gaseous hydrocarbons 215 978.7 3.4 232 234.7 3.2 7.5

Telephone sets and apparatus 
for the transmission or reception 
of data (including wired/wireless 
networks)

123 991.5 1.9 115 553.9 1.6 -6.8

Motor vehicles for the transport 
of goods 83 515.7 1.3 78 454.5 1.1 -6.1

Cigars, cheroots, cigarillos and 
cigarettes 52 163.4 0.8 66 619.8 0.9 27.7

Bars and rods of iron or non-
alloy steel 64 272.0 1.0 61 482.4 0.9 -4.3

Automatic data processing 
machines and units thereof 140 506.2 2.2 54 707.0 0.8 -61.1

Other commodities 3 739 985.1 58.6 4 037 377.3 56.1 8.0

*Preliminary data.
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SHARE OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS BY IMPORTS 
IN JANUARY-MAY 2025*

*Preliminary data.

18+7+7+4+3+2+1+1+1+1+55+G
MOTOR CARS

18.0%

PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS AND PASTELS

MEDICAMENTS

TELEPHONE SETS AND APPARATUS 
FOR THE DATA TRANSMISSION

PETROLEUM GASES

MOTOR VEHICLES FOR THE 
TRANSPORT OF GOODS

CIGARS, CHEROOTS, CIGARILLOS AND CIGARETTES

BARS AND RODS OF IRON OR NON-ALLOY STEEL

OTHER 
COMMODITIES 

PETROLEUM AND PETROLEUM OILS 

6.7%

3.8%

1.6%

3.2%

1.1%

0.9%

0.9%

56.1%

6.9%

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING MACHINES
0.8%
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*Preliminary data.

TÜRKIYE

EXPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS TO TÜRKIYE

IMPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS FROM TÜRKIYE

*Preliminary data.

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL EXPORTS 175 111.8 136 156.1

Of which: 

T-shirts knitted 35 554.8 812.8 34 721.6 717.8

Ferro-alloys 37 213.7 36 613.4 12 171.7 11 294.9

Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, trousers, knitted or crocheted 15 775.8 537.8 8 893.6 290.2

Copper waste and scrap 3 179.5 381.3 8 768.4 1 068.1

Electrical energy 14 107.0 … 7 798.0 …

Other commodities 69 281.1 63 802.7

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL IMPORTS 1 086 386.4 1 075 086.7

Of which:

Medicaments put up in measured doses 83 515.6 2 168.9 65 094.2 1 888.3

Motor cars (Unit) 14 934.9 345 50 042.9 1 062

Bars and rods of iron or non-alloy steel 605.9 856.7 31 331.3 52 974.9

Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles, of iron or steel 23 259.9 26 642.4 24 124.0 30 858.6

Petroleum and petroleum oils 14 053.4 10 040.8 23 356.3 24 336.3

Other commodities 950 016.5 881 138.1

TOP TRADING PARTNERS BY TURNOVER
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USA

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

EXPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS TO USA

IMPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS FROM USA

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL EXPORTS 38 962.7 36 854.5

Of which: 

Ferro-alloys 19 615.2 17 672.7 10 523.3 9 027.9

Tubes, pipes and hollow profiles, seamless, of iron or steel 2 605.4 2 483.2 7 304.9 6 676.0

Parts of aircrafts 2 698.3 13.3 5 324.4 22.2

Wine of fresh grapes 2 989.3 486.6 2 459.4 386.0

Fruit and vegetable juices 2 365.9 1 664.4 2 083.8 1 502.3

Other commodities 8 688.6 9 158.9

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL IMPORTS 722 945.3 1 095 904.8

Of which:

Motor cars (Unit) 671 362.9 55 827 730 037.1 59 629

Paintings, drawings and pastels, executed entirely by hand 5.8 0.1 227 967.0 5.4

Original sculptures and statuary, in any material 44.2 0.0 30 663.5 19.1

Turbo-jets, turbo-propellers and other gas turbines 256.3 0.9 30 566.7 9.4

Hazelnuts and other nuts 7 286.1 1 457.0 10 679.2 1 390.3

Other commodities 43 989.9 65 991.3
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RUSSIA

*Preliminary data.

*Preliminary data.

EXPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS TO RUSSIA

IMPORTS OF MAJOR COMMODITY GROUPS FROM RUSSIA

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL IMPORTS 733 130.2 808 560.7

Of which:

Petroleum and petroleum oils 210 837.0 274 575.8 242 932.8 347 759.0

Petroleum gases and other gaseous hydrocarbons 97 459.4 369 761.0 123 886.1 463 254.4

Wheat and meslin 24 480.3 101 473.9 27 942.2 102 934.7

Machinery, plant or laboratory equipment, whether or not 
electrically heated 119.9 5.3 21 911.2 4 170.4

Other bars and rods of iron or non-alloy steel 29 262.4 47 843.2 19 251.1 37 575.1

Other commodities 370 971.2 372 637.3

JANUARY-MAY 
2024*

JANUARY-MAY 
2025*

THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS
THSD. US 
DOLLARS

TONS

TOTAL EXPORTS 273 096.1 247 050.4

Of which: 

Wine of fresh grapes 104 546.7 38 661.4 57 596.5 20 856.8

Spirituous beverages 55 935.1 14 720.5 53 450.0 13 661.6

Natural or artificial mineral and aerated waters, not containing 
sugar 32 831.3 59 964.8 34 793.6 64 574.3

Waters, mineral and aerated waters, containing added sugar 23 207.1 27 252.1 20 182.6 23 340.9

Potatoes - - 19 202.5 47 349.4

Other commodities 56 575.8 61 825.3
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NUMBER OF 
COUNTRIES

EXTERNAL TRADE 
BALANCE MIL. US 

DOLLARS

NEGATIVE TRADE BALANCE

January-May 2024* 93 4 956.2

January-May 2025* 90 5 740.7

POSITIVE TRADE BALANCE

January-May 2024* 50 842.8

January-May 2025* 47 1 139.1

TOTAL

January-May 2024* 143 -4 113.4

January-May 2025* 137 -4 601.6

EXTERNAL TRADE BALANCE

*Preliminary data.

 -  Not applicable;

   0.0 Negligible magnitude;

     *  Data are preliminary and subject to revisions;

    ...  Data are confidential.

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS:

LEPL Revenue Service of Ministry of Finance of Georgia;

Georgian State Electrosystem, JSC;

 Electricity System Commercial Operator, JSC;

Georgian Gas Transportation Company, LTD.

SOURCES: 
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CONTACT PERSONS:
Badri Kvachadze, Tel.: (+995 32) 236 72 10 (300). 
E-mail: bkvachadze@geostat.ge

Mariam Kavelashvili, Tel.: (+995 32) 236 72 10 (020)
E-mail: mkavelashvili@geostat.ge

THE PRELIMINARY DATA WILL BE REVISED ACCORDING TO THE GEOSTAT’S 

REVISION POLICY (BASED ON THE REGULAR REVISION PRINCIPLE) 

AS A RESULT OF ADJUSTING DATA BY 

RESPONDENTS/ADMINISTRATIVE SOURCES.

1. The discrepancy between the totals and the sum in some cases can be explained by using rounded data;

2. Information does not cover the data of Simplified Customs Declarations (Form №4);

3. Information does not cover non-organized trade  also occupied territories of Abkhazian Autonomous 

Republic and Tskhinvali region;

4. According to the international methodology  there are some differences in coverage of trade flows 

between external merchandise trade statistics and customs statistics. Diplomatic  temporary  transit and 

analogous goods are excluded from the database of external merchandise trade statistics.

NOTICE:

mailto:bkvachadze%40geostat.ge?subject=
mailto:mkavelashvili%40geostat.ge?subject=
https://www.youtube.com/user/CensusGe
https://www.facebook.com/geostat.ge/
https://twitter.com/Geostat100
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